
OCTOBER 28, 1939 23 

PERSONALS 
litHHKH S U A U O W S , L y m e , Conn. A de-
l ign t iu l p lace all y e a r round . ±iuis, wooas , 
a n d wa te r . Exce l l en t food. 

Sii:'AUKl4lJii U PJfiJi; Kx-T imes book review
e r—Qramat i c cr i t ic w a n t s cr i t ica l worK 
. \ e w lor ic t h e a t r e s , movies. S a l a r y second
a r y . Box Ba, Wil ton, Conn. 

SliJVM- A B I Z O N A — S m a l l gues t r a n c h — 
H e a r t of ca t t l e country—$iUu.uu a m o n t n — 
i^iXcelieut mea l s , r id ing, p r ivacy . Curly 
i i o r s e Kanch , Sonoi ta , Ar izona . 

D E i ' T N E V V S P A l ' J f i K COrYBEADJSK, 
gracefu l edi tor ia l wri ter , o4, (rtii J ie ia 
i vappa ) would l ike to exchange m e r g e r -
born le isure to r job on diges t m a g a z i n e as 
l e a d e r or condenser . Box a l l - D . 

l^ iBBAKY Ci^USK, female , des i res posi
tion, r ap id typis t , experienced, a d a p t a b l e . 
Box uli :-D. 

S U C C E S S I ' U L r B O l - K S S O B of ]<:^GL,1SU 
employed in senior college of wes t T e x a s 
wishes to c h a n g e a f te r J u n e to like posi
t ion w h e r e n a t u r e is l u x u r i a n t in hi l ls , 
t rees , b i rds , y u a l i i l c a t i o n s : M a s t e r g r a d u 
a t e of l a r g e s t w o m a n ' s college in w o r l d ; 
Kngl ish m a j o r ; p o e t ; a u t h o r of books ; 
m e m b e r of s t a t e , na t iona l , i n t e rna t i ona l 
o rgan iza t ions inc lud ing P o e t r y Society of 
B o n d o n ; in W H O ' S W H O IN AM^!;RlGA^i 
E D U C A T I O N a n d W H O ' S W H O O F A M E K -
ICAN P O E T S . Box 513-D. 

A B E YOU S E E K I N G A S A E E H A V E N 
for you r g r a n d p i ano? Boving ca re (and 
free s t o r a g e ) offered in p r iva t e home— 
west sevent ies . Box 014-D. 

V I E N N A T B A I N I N U Stage design, Ger
m a n - E n g l i s h t r ans l a t ion , F r e n c h , typ ing , 
d r iv ing license, young w o m a n w a n t s job . 
-New York City. Box 615-D. 

WOMAN would like to join or urgaiiixe 
s tory- te l l ing group. Box al6-JJ . 

B E S l ' E C T A B B Y E M P 1 . 0 Y E D VOUNG 
_\i^N wishes co r responden t wi th a t least 
one unor thodox opinion. Box 51S-D. 

IS T H E B E A WOMAN O V E B F l i ' T Y 
who w a n t s a home in New York? 1 
would give her two quiet s u n n y rooms 
a n d ba th , the use of the l iving rooms, and , 
if desi red some companionsh ip . This for 
$325 a m o n t h on Madison Avenue . Wel les-
ley g r a d u a t e . Box 517-D. 

S E C L U D E D C O T T A G E S F O B H O N E Y 
MOONS (br ing your l ines ) . Memorab le 
mea l s a t q u a i n t colonial f a rmhouse . Chr i s 
t ian family . The F a r m on the Hill , Box 
412, Stone Ridge , N. Y. 

.VT D O E O T H Y F A B I S WOBKSHOl" , 
SCHOOL o r C B E A T I V B A B T S . Classes 
in Scu lp tu re (direct ca rv ing in s t o n e ) , wi th 
Jose B e Cree t t . Pa in t ing , Composit ion, Life 
D r a w i n g wi th J e a n L iber te . P o t t e r y and 
Ceramic Scu lp tu re w i th \"ally Wiesel th ier . 
Box 502-D. 

N I N E T Y - S E V E N A U T H O R S ' p resen ta t ion 
copies r e a r the i r comely heads from the 
pages of ca t a logue 33. N o r m a n A. Hal l , 
Newton Center , Mass . 

TWO LOV-VBLE E E M A L E K I T T E N S , S 
weeks old, shor t -ha i red , one tor toiseshel l , 
one t abby , br i l l ian t m a r k i n g s , whi t e wais t 
coa ts a n d p a w s to ma tch . Shor t fluffy ta i ls . 
P i n k of condit ion. House-broken . Weaned . 
P r i c e : a good home. Box 17, Towners , N. Y. 

W H O C B A V E S S I M P L E L I F E ? F o r r en t 
for a song, sma l l s tone f a rmhouse w i th su
per v iew (if no conveniences) fifteen miles 
f rom E a s t o n in New Je r sey . Box 521-D. 

YOUNG WOMAN severa l y e a r s exper ience 
sec re ta r i a l , research , edi tor ia l , des i res work 
wi th wr i t e r . Would res ign p re sen t posit ion 
for work sufficiently in te res t ing . Box »22-D. 

W R I T E B S . Dis t inguished Viennese Com
poser o t ters Lyr i c w r i t e r s fine mus ica l set
t ings . (NO J a z z ) . Songs for Pub l i sh ing 
w i th good s ingers recorded. F o r condi t ions 
w r i t e P . O. Box 725, Hollywood, Calif. 

L O N E MAN O F GOD ON T B O P I C I S L E 
would exchange beaut i fu l shells for used 
symphonic , opera t i c or ba l le t records . Box 
r,20-D. 

Doufcle-Crostics: No. 292 
By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY 

^ 

iPb^H 

. . . 

" • ' 
5 0 - P J | - N ' 3 2 - T 

«-u 
SO-0 

74-P 

• 103-L 

• t T i 

75-A 

»»-W 

104.-Y 

I I S - b ^ H 

IJJ-B 

W-G 

MS 

IM-C 

I3+-M 

• 

W-E 

• 76-T 

90-T 

WS-T 

' " • ' 

IJ5-S 

ISO-A 

145-N^H 

• 
I M F 

J- L 4 - 1 

18-V 

3i-B 

47-M 

a-Y 

• »1-V 

lOi-W 

IM-L 

I3i-U 

151-F 

Itt-Z 

181-P 

19-J 

3 4 - H 

48-P 

i}-Q 

" 

5-H 

20-W 

• 49-W 

64 -K 

78-D 

» - G H | 

• 
107-2 

6-Y 

• SsT 
50-K 

65-L 

79-L 

n-z 

lOt-W 

lai-j l^^-Ql^3•s 

IJ7-K 

152-6 

167-T 

• 
1 I6S-Q 

I8^L 

158-H 

I5i-H 

16V L 

I8V6 

7-1 

21-B 

S6-U 

Sl-Q 

8-J 

• 22-N2J-L 

• 52-R 

t6-C67-N 

80-& 

W- l 

lOJ-K 

• IM-N 

154-Gi 

170-J 

ia4'£ 

81-R 

K-P 

110-U 

124-0 

140-K 

155-0 

I7I-X 

185-Y 

. . . 

5S-J 

68-F 

82-C 

9-U 

24-K 

J8-I 

lO-A I I -F 

25-V 

39-W 

54-L 

W-R 

8J-F 

96- £. 97- D ^ m 

• 125-2 

141-T 

156-J 

lll-F 

126-G 

142-W 

157-E 

172-U 

112-U 

127-U 

14V Q 

158-M 

17 J-K 

• • 
12-S 

26-U 27-T 

40-G 41-B 

55-B 

70-1 

8 4 - U 

M-T 

128-1 

144-M 

155-V 

174-1 

l i - t 

28-D 

H 4 Z - N 

56-R57-U 

99-A 

71-0 

85-K 

• IIJ-Q II4-S 

129-F 

145-H 

160-X 

175-F 

58-J 

72-1 

86-A 

lOO-S 

115-Y 

lM-£ 

146-N 

I6I-W 

176-N 

14-J 15-F 

29-Y 

• 45-0 44-J 

1 87-T 

lOI-G 

II6-A 

151-W 

147-M 

162-Z 

177-L 

59-A 

li-\l 

88-G 

IOZ-0 

117-L 

li2-(} 

I4B-R 

I6i-J 

178-D 

DIBKCTIONS 

To solve this puzzle 
you must guess twen
ty'Six words, tlie 
aefinitions of w/iic/i 
are given in the col
umn headed DEFINI
TIONS. The letters 
in each word to be 
guessed are numbered. 
These numbers appear 
under the dashes in 
the column headed 
WORDS, There is a 
clash for each letter in 
the required word. The 
key letters in the squares 
are for convenience, in
dicating to which word 
in the definitions each 
letter in the diagram, be
longs. When you have 
guessed a word, fill it 
in on the dashes; then 
write each letter in the 
correspondingly num
bered square on the 
puzzle diagram. When 
the squares are all filled 
in you will find (by 
readi7ig from left t o 
right) a quotation frotii 
a famous author. Head 
ing up and doicn the 
letters mean nothing. 
The black squares in 
dicate ends of i£ords; 
therefore irords do not 
necessarily end at the 
right side of the diagram. 

When the column 
headed WORDS is filled 
in, the initial letters spell 
the name of the au
thor and the title of 
the piece from which 
the quotation has been 
taken. Authority for 
spelling and definitions 
is Webster's New Inter
national Dictionary 
(second edition). 

T h e s o l u t i o n o f 

l a s t w e e k ' s Double 

Crostic w i l l b e 

f o u n d o n p a g e 1 9 

o f t h i s i s s u e . 

DEFINITIONS 
A. Jewish liturg^ical poems 

of obedience to com
mandments. 

B. Slinkespearean kiny-. 

V. Icelandic literature. 

IK Athenian historian, 

K. Craity device. 

r . Narrow margin {in dan
ger) 1 <'omp.) 

<i. Engrlish poet and novel
ist (J87;j- ) . 

II. Sharpened. 

I. Seat of Eng^lish coopera
tive movement (est. 
1844). 

J. Opposed to cultural prog
ress. 

K, Excel as of a liiyliei" 
g^roup. 

T-, Tending to excite eon-
troversy. 

M. Where Saul consulted a 
witch. 

N. A m e r i c a n e t c h e r and 
painter (1834-1903). 

<). American painters (1825-
94) (1854-1036). 

I*. Norse Fates. 

(i. Siaver. 

K. Mourning garment. 

S. Mandates. 

T. A Bronte character. 

U. The Clermont (2 wds.) 

V. The end (. symbol). 

W. French cheese of ewe's 
milk. 

V. A n t h e r a n d f i l a m e n t 
(floral). 

Z. Arg"ue over and over to 
an end. 

WORDS 

r)'J in; 8(> 150 75 99 35 10 

SO 41 133 33 

lifi S-2 179 183 

:s 55 118 178 21 97 28 16 

l.'iO 4 9(3 184 17 157 46 13 

151 m 129 119 68 15 180 175 83 11 

152 101 149 120 92 154 40 88 

5 138 153 34 145 

174 72 7 ;!8 til 94 128 70 

150 8 14 44 1H3 170 53 19 121 58 

173 50 85 24 109 04 140 137 

103 109 177 182 120 54 23 3 79 Ii5 117 

147 158 144 47 134 

14ti 31 139 105 42 176 22 07 

43 00 71 102 124 155 

181 74 95 48 30 

122 143 168 113 132 03 51 

52 56 (i9 148 81 

135 114 100 104 12 123 

27 32 141 167 76 105 98 87 90 

26 138 127 9 1 112 57 172 30 45 110 SI 

91 73 25 159 18 

20 142 49 161 108 89 39 131 100 

77 100 171 2 

62 6 115 29 104 185 

16fi 107 162 93 37 125 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



iiiilllllllUIIUIIillliUllliiiiL 

CHRISTOPHER 
MORLEYS 

New Novel 

T o speak of this book as having an "author" is 
almost irrelevant. This is Kitty Foyle, speaking 

for herself . . . Kitty Foyle, representative of a 
generation of women who were children in the 
1920's and girls in the 1930's, and who have known 
a special kind of joy and trouble. 

That the story of Kitty Foyle, thought by herself to herself, would 
never intentionally be put on paper, is obvious. That is why 
Christopher Morley does it. How signally he succeeds might best 
be expressed by a letter just received from a prominent woman: 
"It's a joy to be able to say, without qualifications or reservations, 
that I have thoroughly enjoyed the book . . . but damn a man 
that knows so much about women!" At all bookstores, $2,50. 

Already in its 3rd Large Printing 

KITTY 
The Natural History of a Woman 

Philadelphia J. B. LIPPINCOTT COMPANY New York 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


