#### **PERSONALS**

GREEN SHADOWS, Lyme, Conn. A delightful place all year round. Hills, woods, and water. Excellent food.

SPARKLING PEN; Ex-Times book reviewer—dramatic critic wants critical work New York theatres, movies. Saiary secondary. Box 65, Wilton, Conn.

SUNNY ARIZONA—Small guest ranch—neart of cattle country—\$100.00 a month—excellent meals, riding, privacy. Curly morse Kanch, Sonoita, Arizona.

DEFT NEWSPAPER COPYREADER, graceful editorial writer graceful editorial writer, 54, (Pni Beta Kappa) would like to exchange mergerborn leisure for job on digest magazine as reader or condenser. Box 511-D.

LIBRARY CLERK, female, desires position, rapid typist, experienced, adaptable. Box 512-D.

SUCCESSFUL PROFESSOR of ENGLISH employed in senior college of west Texas wishes to change after June to like position where nature is luxuriant in hills, trees, birds. Qualifications: Master graduate of largest woman's college in world; English major; poet; author of books; member of state, national, international organizations including Poetry Society of London; in WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN EDUCATION and WHO'S WHO OF AMERICAN POETS. Box 513-D.

ARE YOU SEEKING A SAFE HAVEN for your grand plano? Loving care (and free storage) offered in private home—west seventies. Box 514-D.

VIENNA TRAINING stage design, German-English translation, French, typing, driving license, young woman wants job. New York City. Box 515-D.

WOMAN would like to join or organize story-telling group. Box 516-D.

RESPECTABLY EMPLOYED YOUNG MAN wishes correspondent with at least one unorthodox opinion, Box 518-D.

IS THERE A WOMAN OVER FIFTY who wants a home in New York? I would give her two quiet sunny rooms and bath, the use of the living rooms, and, if desired some companionship. This for \$325 a month on Madison Avenue. Wellesley graduate. Box 517-D.

SECLUDED COTTAGES FOR HONEY-MOONS (bring your lines). Memorable meals at quaint colonial farmhouse. Christian family. The Farm on the Hill, Box 412, Stone Ridge, N. Y.

AT DOROTHY PARIS WORKSHOP, SCHOOL OF CREATIVE ARTS. Classes in Sculpture (direct carving in stone), with José De Creeft. Painting, Composition, Life Drawing with Jean Liberte. Pottery and Ceramic Sculpture with Vally Wieselthier. Box 502-D.

NINETY-SEVEN AUTHORS' presentation copies rear their comely heads from the pages of catalogue 33. Norman A. Hall, Newton Center, Mass.

TWO LOVABLE FEMALE KITTENS, 8 weeks old, short-haired, one tortoiseshell, one tabby, brilliant markings, white waist-coats and paws to match. Short fluffy tails. Pink of condition. House-broken. Weaned. Price: a good home. Box 17, Towners, N. Y.

WHO CRAVES SIMPLE LIFE? For rent for a song, small stone farmhouse with su-per view (if no conveniences) fifteen miles from Easton in New Jersey. Box 521-D.

YOUNG WOMAN several years experience secretarial, research, editorial, desires work with writer. Would resign present position for work sufficiently interesting. Box 522-D.

WRITERS. Distinguished Viennese Composer offers Lyric writers fine musical settings. (NO Jazz). Songs for Publishing with good singers recorded. For conditions write P. O. Box 725, Hollywood, Calif.

LONE MAN OF GOD ON TROPIC ISLE would exchange beautiful shells for used symphonic, operatic or ballet records. Box 520-D.

### Double-Crostics: No. 292

By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY

1-0		2• X	3. L	4- E	5-H	6- Y	7- 1	8-J		9-U	10-A	11-F		12-5	13-E	14-J	15-F
16-D		17-E	18-V	19-7	20-W		21- D	22·N	23. L	24 - K	25- V		26-U	27- T	28-D	29-Y	
30-P	31 - N	32-T	33-B	34 - H		35-A	36-U		37-Z	38- I	39-W	40-G	41-B		42-N	43-0	44·J
45-U		46-E	47-M	48-P	49-W	50-K	51-Q	52- R	53-J		54-L	55 · D	56- R	57- U	58-J		59-A
60·O	61- i		62-Y	63-Q	64-K	65- L	66-C	67- N	68-F		69-R	70- l		71-0	72 <b>-</b> [		73-V
74-P	75·A	76• T		77- X	78-D	79-L	80-B	81-R	82-C		83-F	84-U		85 · K	86-A	87- T	88-C
	89-W	90 - T	91-V	92- G		93-Z	94· l	95· P	96∙ E	97- D		98- T	99-A		100-5	101- G	102- O
103-L	104- Y	105- T	106-W		107-Z	108-W	109-K	110-U		III- F	112-U		(13-Q	114-S	115-Y	116-A	117-L
118-D		119-F	120-L	121-J	122-Q	123-S		124-0	125·Z	126-G	127-U	128- I		129-F	130-E	131-W	132-0
133-B	134-M	135- S	136-U	137-K		38- H	139-N	140-K	141- T	142-W	143-Q	144-M		145-H	146·N	147-M	148-R
149-G		150-A	151- F	152-G		153- H	154 · G	155-0	156-J	157·E	158 -M	159-V		160 -X	161-W	162-Z	163-J
164-S	165-N		166 - Z	167-T	168-Q	169-L	170-J	171-X		172-U	173-K	174- I		175 · F	176-N	177-L	178- D
179-C		180-F	181-P		182-L	183-C	184-E	185-Y			-					ĺ	

#### DIRECTIONS

pointertions

To solve this puzzle you must guess twenty-six words, the definitions of which are given in the column headed DEFINITIONS. The letters in each word to be guessed are numbered. These numbers appear under the dashes in the column headed WORDS. There is a dash for each letter in the required word. The key letters in the squares are for convenience, indicating to which word in the definitions each letter in the diagram belongs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square on the puzzle diagram. When the squares are all filled in you will find (by reading from left to right) a quotation from a famous author. Reading up and down the letters mean nothing. The black squares in dicate ends of words; therefore words do not necessarily end at the right side of the diagram.

When the column headed WORDS is filled

right side of the diagram.
When the column
headed WORDS is filled
in the initial letters spell
the name of the author and the title of
the piece from which
the quotation has been
taken. Authority for
spelling and definitions
is Webster's New International Dictionary
(second edition).

The solution of last week's Double Crostic will be found on page 19 of this issue.

#### DEFINITIONS

A. Jewish liturgical poems of obedience to commandments.

B. Shakespearean king.

C. Icelandic literature.

D. Athenian historian,

E. Crafty device.

F. Narrow margin (in danger) (comp.)

G. English poet and novelist (1873- ).

H. Sharpened.

Seat of English cooperative movement (est. 1844).
 Opposed to cultural prog-

ress.

K, Excel as of a higher group.

L. Tending to excite con troversy.

M. Where Saul consulted a witch.

N. American etcher ar painter (1834-1903).

American painters (1825-94) (1854-1926).

P. Norse Fates.

Q. Slaver.

R. Mourning garment.

S. Mandates

T. A Brontë character.

U. The Clermont (2 wds.)

V. The end (symbol).

W. French cheese of ewe's milk.

X. Newts.

Y. Anther and filament (floral).

Z. Argue over and over to an end.

#### WORDS

59	116	86	150	75	99	35	10			
80	41	133	33							
66	82	179	183							
78	55	118	178	21	97	28	16			
130	4	96	184	17	157	46	13			
151	111	129	119	68	15	180	175	83	11	
152	101	149	126	92	154	40	88			
5	138	153	34	145						
174	72	7	38	61	94	128	70			
156	8	14	44	163	170	53	19	121	58	
173	50	85	24	109	64	140	137			
103	169	177	182	120	54	23	3	79	65	117
147	158	144	47	134						

146 31 139 165 42 176 22 67 43 60 71 102 124 155

181 74 95 48 30

122 143 168 113 132 63 51

52 56 69 148 81 135 114 100 164 12 123

27 32 141 167 76 105 98 87 90

26 136 127 9 1 112 57 172 36 45 110 81

91 73 25 159 18

20 142 49 161 108 89 39 131 106

77 160 171 2

62 6 115 29 104 185 166 107 162 93 37 125



## CHRISTOPHER MORLEY'S

New Novel



To speak of this book as having an "author" is almost irrelevant. This is Kitty Foyle, speaking for herself . . . Kitty Foyle, representative of a generation of women who were children in the 1920's and girls in the 1930's, and who have known a special kind of joy and trouble.

That the story of Kitty Foyle, thought by herself to herself, would never intentionally be put on paper, is obvious. That is why Christopher Morley does it. How signally he succeeds might best be expressed by a letter just received from a prominent woman: "It's a joy to be able to say, without qualifications or reservations, that I have thoroughly enjoyed the book . . . but damn a man that knows so much about women!" At all bookstores, \$2.50.

Already in its 3rd Large Printing

# KITTY FOYLE

The Natural History of a Woman

Philadelphia

J. B. LIPPINCOTT COMPANY

New York